

\234
SLP(Cr1.)No. 1257 OF 2001

ITEM No.41

Court No.11

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 1257/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/1996 in CRLA 45/91
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA AT RANCHI)

LALLU MANJHI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish Kumar,Adv.
for Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv. (AC)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Harshwardhan Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

Since this is a legal aid matter, the State is
directed to bring on record the relevant evidence and file
counter, if any.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master