

t

Cr1.A.No. 15 OF 2002  
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
Item No. 101 COURT No. 7 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Lallu Manjhi & Anr. ... Appellants

VERSUS

State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, adv. (A.C.)  
Ms. Shweta Garg, adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Garg, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Mr. Gopal Prasad, learned counsel for the respondent-State resumed his arguments and concluded at 11.20 a.m. Thereafter, Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, learned amicus for the appellants started her arguments and concluded at 11.35 a.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
CoUrt Master

BOOKS REFERRED :-@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

- 1. 2001 (7) SCC 318 (para 32)
- 2. 1981 (2) SCC 755 (para 1 - at page 756)
- 3. 1969 (2) SCC 207 (para 9)
- 4. 1966 (3) SCR 643